

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 19, 2014

CONTACT: Matthew Windsor, 240-662-6781 Matthew Windsor@discovery.com

THE 'CAT DADDY' LEAVES CLAW MARKS IN NEW CITIES DURING UPCOMING SEASON OF ANIMAL PLANET'S *MY CAT FROM HELL*

-- Jackson Galaxy's Litter Box is Full! What 'Cat'astrophes do Austin, San Diego and Portland Have in Store for Him? –

-- Galaxy to Assist Cat Guardians of Lux, Infamous Himalayan That Forced 911 Call --

(Silver Spring, Md.) – Cat behaviorist Jackson Galaxy of Animal Planet's hit series **MY CAT FROM HELL** is back for an all-new season and ready to rescue owners from their far-from-"purr-fect" cats. In addition to making cat-calls in Los Angeles, for the first time, the Cat Daddy takes his more than 15 years of experience to Austin and San Diego to repair feline-owner conflicts. And, in what may be one of his biggest challenges to date, Galaxy heads to Portland, Oregon to help Himalayan, Lux, the aggressive cat that became Internet famous for terrorizing his cat guardians, scratching their baby and forcing them to call 911 for assistance.

Beginning **Saturday, April 26,** at **8 PM (ET/PT)**, **MY CAT FROM HELL** returns with 16 all-new episodes, putting Galaxy's skills to the test against some of the most demonic cats he has ever encountered. This season, unruly cats are bouncing off walls, peeing everywhere and maniacally screeching from night terrors. One particular cat is so callous that she attacks whenever she hears her owner laughing or crying (#SoRude). These cat cases push the Cat Daddy to his limits as he pulls out all the tricks his signature guitar case holds. Can Galaxy rise to the challenge for these owners who are at their wits' end?

In **MY CAT FROM HELL**, Galaxy uses his proven training program and cat mojo to tackle some of the most hellish felines across the country. In each episode, Galaxy aims to correct cat behavior and improve their relationships with their owners... and sometimes, it's not just the cats that need Galaxy's magic touch!

MY CAT FROM HELL is produced for Animal Planet by Eyeworks USA. Melinda Toporoff is the executive producer and Pat Dempsey is the associate producer for Animal Planet. JD Roth, Todd A. Nelson and Adam Kaloustian and Chandrea Miller are executive producers for Eyeworks USA.

Animal Planet Media (APM), a multi-media business unit of Discovery Communications, is the world's only entertainment brand that immerses viewers in the full range of life in the animal kingdom with rich, deep content via multiple platforms and offers animal lovers and pet owners access to a centralized online, television and mobile community for immersive, engaging, high-quality entertainment, information and enrichment. APM consists of the Animal Planet television network, available in more than 95 million homes in the US; online assets www.animalplanet.com, the ultimate online destination for all things animal; the 24/7 broadband channel, Animal Planet Beyond; and other media platforms including a robust Video-on-Demand (VOD) service; mobile content; and merchandising extensions.



###